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Key Facts

Revenue

€175.7
million

Total Group Backlog 
under “frame agreements”

€1,221
million

(as of November 2021)

EBITDA

€33
million
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Global Presence
11 facilities in

North America, 

Western and 

Eastern Europe, 

China and Israel.

Key Customers 

include

major OEMs and 

Tier-1 suppliers

1,619
Employees 

worldwide



Shareholders and Company Structure*

Raval EuropeRaval USA Raval China

Kibbutz Revivim

43.17%

Public 

49.96%

Winslo

6.87%

Arkal
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Arkal USA Arkal Canada Arkal Germany Arkal China Arkal Spain Arkal Mexico

(*) Raval holds100% of all the companies.



Milestones
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1971
Raviv was 
founded in 
Kibbutz 
Revivim

2000
Establishm-
ent of 
Raval ACS 
Ltd

2003
Establishm-
ent of 
Raval 
Europe SA 
(Luxemburg)

2007
Establishm-
ent of 
Raval 
ShangHai

IPO of 
Raval ACS 
Ltd (TASE)

2008
Establishm-
ent of 
Raval USA 

(Detroit))

2009
Acquisition 
of Arkal 
(including 
Arkal 

Canada) 

2011
Establishm-
ent of Arkal 
USA 

(Alabama)

2012
Acquisition 
of Arkal
Germany

Merger 
between 
Raval and 
Raviv

2013
Establishm-
ent of Arkal 
China 

(Tianjin)

2015
Acquisition 
of Arkal  
Spain

Establishm-
ent of Arkal 
Mexico

2018
Build an 
Injection 
Plant in 
China (2K)

Legal 
Merger 
between 
Raval and 
Raviv

2019
Raval 
China 
moved to 
Automatic 
Assembly 
Lines



Global Presence

Israel

USA

Canada

Germany

China

Arkal Production Plant 

Arkal Engineering & Sales

Arkal Production Partnership 

Raval Production Plant 

Raval Engineering & Sales

Raval Production Partnership 
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Poland

Luxembourg

Mexico

SpainUSA
China

China



Areas of Expertise

Raval is a global supplier for the automotive industry consisting two of expertise

Thermoplastic Solutions For 

Intelligent Structures (“Black 

Functional Parts”)

• Venting Systems for fuel tanks

• Vacuum Valves for brakes 

system

• Head Lamp Cleaner

Automotive Lightweighting

Components

Automotive

Systems

Group core activity is based upon innovative solutions for regulatory requirements for 

weight reduction, higher passenger safety and clean environment. 
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Automotive Systems

• Venting Systems for fuel tanks

• Vacuum Valves for brakes system

• Head Lamp Cleaner
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Automotive Systems, Products Offering & 

Market Share

Fully Automated, high volume, product assembly lines.
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High Performance Materials to tolerate extreme conditions. 

Strong IP and Engineering Capabilities to provide comprehensive 

solutions to fuel tanks manufacturers (large tier-1 suppliers).

Niche Market (Fuel venting 

systems) - four main suppliers 

(including Raval) and six main 

customers.

Estimated Market Share

Far East 30%

Europe 40%

America 20%
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Automotive System, Global Prod. by Engine Types

According to market`s estimations, the total volume of vehicles production will increases from 84.7 

millions in 2021 to 104.7 millions in 2032 (about 2.0%/year) and the total volume of vehicles which will be 

assembled with fuel tanks (PHEV ,REEV ,HEV ,MHEV ,ICE and ICE: stop/start) will vary between 

82.4-86.4 millions, compared to 73.0 millions in 2020.

The implementation of China 6 ,PL7 and Euro 7 regulations during the next few years, which obliged the 

manufactures to decrease the amount of emissions from vehicles, and the increasing the volume of hybrid 

vehicles (PHEV ,REEV ,HEV ,MHEV) expected to increase our fuel venting systems sales and added 

value.



Automotive Systems, Products
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 FTIV (Fuel Tank Isolation Valve) 

 Fuel Tank Isolation Valve (FTIV) for XHEV cars.

 Approved by VW and BMW.

 Approval in process by GM and PSA.

Automotive System, Core Engineering

 PRV (Pressure Relief Valve)

 Pressure Relief Valve (PRV) for EV Batteries pack.

 Developed with Samsung.

 Membrane Valve

 Breather Valve for EV Batteries pack.  

 Development of concept for BMW.

 LSC (Laser Scanners Cleaning)

 Laser Scanners Cleaning (LSC) - 2 LSC Valves, Tubes and 

Connectors for each scanner in the car.

 Developing with a Leading Companies.

 Prototype samples sent for trials.
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Automotive System, Core Engineering (Cont.)

 ENE (Enhanced Nucleation Evaporator) 

 Non Automotive.

 Direct-on-Chip evaporative liquid cooling system for Servers

Chips.

 Developing with a business partner.

 Prototype samples developed for the latest processor microarchitectures

developed by Intel (such “Skylake” and “Sapphire rapids”) and

by AMD. 

 Control unit acting in accordance 

with tank sensors indications.

 Venting Systems for Euro7 

regulation (higher then current).

 Preforming Lab Test with VW.

 SVS (Smart Venting System)
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Automotive System, Core Engineering (Cont.)

 TPCV (Two-Phase Control Valve) 

 Control valve for Two-Phase cooling technology of batteries within 

modules enclosure and batteries pack of EV.

 Joint development with Arkal and a business partner - thermoplastic 

enclosure to serve Two-Phase cooling technology.

 Prototype samples developed as part of  the Audi Pre-development  

program. 



Automotive Lightweighting

Components

Thermoplastic Solutions For Intelligent 

Structures (“Black Functional Parts”)
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Automotive Lightweighting Components, 
Products Offering 

 Engineering solutions to support the automotive industry trend of light 

weighting in order to reduce pollution by improve fuel consumption & increase 

driving range for electrical cars.

 Develop and produce

plastic parts as

replacement to metal

parts.

 Product offering includes

plastic based solutions

“Structural and Semi

structural parts”.  
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Arkal - Automotive Light weighting Components, Products



Arkal - Automotive Light weighting - Core Engineering

• Modular multi Battery pack for variety of E-vehicles configurations. 

Prototypes will be presented to the OEM Q1 2022.

Module Thermoplastic 

Li-ion enclosure

BatteryPack

Battery Pack- modular architecture enable serving wide range of vehicles

Joint development with Raval and a business partner - thermoplastic 

enclosure to serve Two-Phase cooling technology.

• Arkal participates in Global Consortium that “builds” Design manual 

for Li-ion battery pack.

BEV - Battery Pack, Module Enclosure

BEV - Two-Phase Cooling Technology



Arkal - Automotive Light weighting - Core Engineering

• Robotic injection molding for hybrid large structures.

New Technologies and Products

• Unidirectional tapes winding.

• Engagement in the under hood architecture of 

Daimler light commercial BEV.

• 2nd nomination for front compartment for C 

class BEV successor, new application



Direct OEM Customers
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http://www.gm.com/
file://automotive/Ariel/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK8/DOCUME~1/DOCUME~1/DOCUME~1/DOCUME~1/XxxxX/LOCALS~1/Temporary Internet Files/OLK6/20060412_0029.JPG
http://www.gm.com/


Tier 1 Customers
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Group Backlog(*)

(**)2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

2026

-

2032 Total

Automotive Systems 14.4 162.3 147.0 128.1 104.0 145.4 701.1

Automotive Lightweighting

Components
10.9 104.2 101.5 86.9 73.6 143.0 520.0

Total 25.2 266.4 248.5 215.0 177.6 288.4 1221.2

As of November 2021, Euro in millions
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(**)
The Group Backlog at 2021 is shown after deduction of the proportion of time that has been passed since the beginning of the year (deduction of 

about 91.67%).

(*) 
As mentioned in sections 3.5.7 and 4.5.4 of the periodic report of the company for 2020, the above backlog don`t constitute binding orders. For 

additional information please see section 3.5.7 of the periodic report of the company for 2020, which is provided herein by a reference.



Revenue Trends

Euro in millions
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EBITDA Trends

Euro in millions
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Income Statement, Summary
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Euro in millions

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Revenue 178.4 192.6 211.6 268.3 239.7

growth   9.2% 7.9% 9.9% 26.8% -10.6%

Gross Profit 39.6 35.6 38.2 64.8 61.2

gross margins  22.2% 18.5% 18.0% 24.2% 25.5%

Operating Profit 12.3 5.3 6.7 29.5 25.6

operating margins 6.9% 2.7% 3.2% 11.0% 10.7%

Net Profit 8.1 0.2 1.4 17.8 17.3

EBITDA 23.6 18.0 24.4 50.0 47.5

EBITDA margins 13.2% 9.4% 11.5% 18.6% 19.8%



Income Statement, Summary

Euro in millions
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Q3 2021Q2 2021Q1 2021Q4 2020Q3 2020

50.460.465.071.361.8Revenue

-16.6%-7.1%-8.8%15.4%43.7%growth   

10.614.316.122.715.7Gross Profit

21.0%23.7%24.7%31.8%25.4%gross margins  

3.06.07.213.36.5Operating Profit

6.0%9.9%11.1%18.6%10.5%operating margins

0.53.95.78.64.6Net Profit

8.711.612.718.911.8EBITDA

17.3%19.2%19.5%26.5%19.1%EBITDA margins



Cash Flow, Summary

Euro in millions
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 1-9/2021

Operating Cash Flow 19.5 15.6 19.5 40.9 40.1 24.8

Change in Working Capital (9.6) (2.8) (4.3) (4.6) 10.1 0.1

Cash Flow From Operating 

Activity
9.9 12.8 15.2 36.3 50.2 24.9

Investment in Fixed Assets, Net (15.8) (18.7) (24.6) (22.5) (11.3) (7.0)

Investment in Intangible Assets (6.1) (6.1) (6.0) (6.2) (4.2) (2.8)

Cash Flow For Investing Activity (21.9) (24.7) (30.6) (28.7) (15.5) (9.8)

Stock issue 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.7 0.0 0.0

Dividend (6.8) (2.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 (18.2)

Repayment of lease liability 0.0 0.0 0.0 (3.1) (3.2) (2.6)

Cash Flow From (For) Fin. 

Activity
(6.8) (2.0) 0.0 6.6 (3.2) (20.8)

Decrease (increase) in Loans, Net (18.8) (13.9) (15.4) 14.2 31.5 (5.7)



Balance Sheet, Summary

Euro in millions

12/2017 12/2018 12/2019 12/2020 09/2021

Working capital, net
(*)

50.4 54.1 55.0 43.8 47.8

Fixed assets, net 64.1 76.0 87.2 81.5 79.7

Other assets, net 18.8 21.0 23.3 23.7 23.2

Right of use of assets - - 18.3 20.0 20.1

Deferred tax assets, net 2.6 1.3 0.5 1.1 0.9

Accrued reserve for 

severance payment, net
1.2 1.2 0.9 1.0 1.1

Financing lease 1.3 0.4 17.0 18.6 18.5

Convertible Bonds -

Conversion Component
1.1 0.3 1.4 0.9 0.0

Debt, net
(**)

68.2 85.1 72.1 41.6 46.8

Equity 64.1 65.4 93.4 108.0 105.2
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(*) Not including cash, cash equivalents and short-term loans

(**) Including cash, cash equivalents and short-term loans



Covenants

September 30, 2021

Net Debt 46.8

Equity 105.2

Total Assets 261.6

Net Debt/EBITDA* 1.0

Equity/Total Assets 40.2%

Euro in millions

29

(*) Not including IFRS 16 impacts as agreed with the banks.



Thank You

www.raval.co.il


		2021-11-21T09:11:45+0000
	Not specified




